09-04	-2003
Form PTO-1594 7 2 3 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PLENUS TECHONOLOGIES Ltd. Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CYOTA, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1350 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: NY Zip: 10019 This individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Joseph T. Helmsen Internal Address:_Pepper Hamilton LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:500 Grant Street, 50th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 500436
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15219	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 FC:85a1 9. Signature. 40.00 OP	
Joseph T. Helmsen Reg. No. 54,163 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	gnature S/29/03 Date The sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

RELEASE OF CHARGE

This Release of Charge ("Release") is made this day of August, 2003 by PLENUS TECHNOLOGIES Ltd. an Israeli private company ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is further made to a certain Charge dated as of August 1, 2000 ("Charge") between Secured Party and CYOTA, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), which Charge was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 002190 Frame 0720:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Charge, Debtors granted to Secured Party a security interest in certain manufacturing and processing rights, designs, patent rights and applications therefor, trademarks and registrations or applications therefor, trade names, brand names, logos, inventions, copyrights and all applications and registrations therefor, trade names, brand names, license rights, royalties, trade secrets, methods, processes and/or formulas, including but not limited to the items set forth in Exhibit 1 hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Charge, and Secured Party desires to release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Secured Party hereby releases any and all right. title and interest to its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

PLENUS TECHNOLOGIES LTD.

SHOOHO Name: RUTH SIMHA

Title: MANASING PARTNER

PT: #152189 v1 (19PH011,DOC)

13.Feb. 1999 3:08

.

EXHIBIT 1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

All rights in all patents (utility and design), patent applications, trademarks, trade names, service marks, designs, logos, copyrights, technology, know-how, process and all other intellectual property rights, permits and licenses (all of which whether registered or pending), currently held or later acquired, including, but not limited to:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/160,945
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/204,239
- U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/036,954, filed April 28, 2000

-2-

PT: #152189 v1 (39FF8011.DOC)

89:8 6661 964 81

RECORDED: 09/02/2003

5 14 7995 ON